Princeton Park Trails

Homeowners Association, Inc.

Notice of Annual Meeting with Election

April 13, 2023

Dear Princeton Park Trails Homeowner,

As the Manager for Princeton Park Trails Homeowners Association, Inc., I am pleased to inform you of the Annual Election Meeting, which will be on April 13, 2023. The meeting will be online via "ZOOM." The purpose of this meeting is to conduct normal business of the Association and present information on current affairs of the Association. The meeting is scheduled from 6:30 PM to 7:30 PM. Sign in will start at 6:00 Q&A will be after the meeting! Here is the information to access the meeting:

Topic: Princeton Park Trails Annual and Election Meeting

Time: Apr 13, 2023, 06:00 PM Central Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86238169178?pwd=RFlac2YwV0dTc0plRGNSaWovMWJsZz09

Meeting ID: 862 3816 9178

Passcode: 724214

One tap mobile +13462487799, 86238169178#, *724214# US (Houston)

Please fill out your proxy, which will be used if you are unable to attend the meeting. If you are unable to attend, it is very important that you assign your proxy. According to our Bylaws, Article 2, Section 11, to have a quorum, we must have ten percent (10%) of homeowners present either in person or by proxy. You can fill out your proxy online at the community website: https://www.parktrailshoa.com, or email your proxy to me at Selina@legacysouthwestpm.com, or mail it to 8668 John Hickman Pkwy., Suite 801, Frisco, TX 75034. Your proxy must be received by us no later than, April 12, 2023.

Sincerely,

Selina Emminger

Legacy Southwest Property Management, LLC Senior Community Manager

Legacy Southwest Property Management, LP 8668 John Hickman Pkwy., Suite 801 Frisco, TX 75034 214 705-1615 option 15